



DATO' CHIN VOON LOONG PROMOTED TO DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR, CARLSBERG MALAYSIA

Shah Alam, 1st June 2010 – Carlsberg Brewery Malaysia Berhad (Carlsberg Malaysia) is pleased to announce the appointment of Dato' Chin Voon Loong as Deputy Managing Director with effect from 1st June 2010.

Dato' Chin, aged 53, has been with Carlsberg for 23 years. He has been involved in overseeing the corporate, financial and commercial aspects of Carlsberg Malaysia. He has accumulated a wealth of experience in the beer industry. He has held the positions of Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary, Commercial Director and Executive Director, Corporate Affairs prior to his promotion as Deputy Managing Director. His expertise in corporate strategies and governance led him to be appointed on the boards of several Group companies including Carlsberg Marketing Sdn Bhd, Luen Heng F&B and Carlsberg Singapore Pte. Ltd. Dato' Chin is also a Member of the Governing Council of the Confederation of Malaysian Brewers Berhad and he holds directorships in breweries in Sri Lanka, Vietnam, Nepal and Taiwan.

"Carlsberg Malaysia is now a bigger and more diverse company consisting of several business units in the region. The company recognizes that it is essential to build a stronger and broader team that enables the Brewer to brew even greater success and achieve sustainable growth. With that in mind, I am very confident that Dato' Chin, in his new role, will support me and the Management more effectively as the Company embarks on the exciting journey that aims at bringing Carlsberg Malaysia further to a even more successful level," Managing Director Soren Ravn commented.



Profile of Dato' Chin Voon Loong D.S.P.N. Deputy Managing Director

Dato' Chin Voon Loong, aged 53, a Malaysian, was appointed to the Carlsberg Malaysia Board on 1 April 2003.

Dato' Chin graduated with a Bachelor of Science (Honours) degree in Systems and Management from The City University, London and is a Fellow Member of the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales. He is also a Chartered Accountant with the Malaysian Institute of Accountants, an Associate Member of the Malaysian Institute of Taxation, Affiliate of The Malaysian Institute of Chartered Secretaries and Administrators (MAICSA) and a Member of the Institute of Public Relations Malaysia.

Dato' Chin has worked with the Company for 23 years. He has held the position of Chief Financial Officer and subsequently, as Commercial Director. He was also previously the Company Secretary of the Company and a Member of the Audit Committee. Prior to his current role as the Deputy Managing Director, he held the position of Executive Director-Corporate Affairs.

Dato' Chin holds directorships in Lion Brewery (Ceylon) PLC (Sri Lanka), South East Asia Brewery Ltd (Vietnam), International Beverage Distributors Ltd (Vietnam), Gorkha Brewery Pte Ltd (Nepal), Carlsberg Distributors Taiwan Limited, (Taiwan) and Carlsberg Cottingham Ltd (Taiwan). Dato' Chin is also a Member of the Governing Council of the Confederation of Malaysian Brewers Berhad and also serves on the Board of several private companies within the Group including Carlsberg Singapore Pte Ltd, Carlsberg Marketing Sdn Bhd and Luen Heng F & B Sdn Bhd.

----- End ------

This media release has been prepared by Carlsberg Brewery Malaysia Berhad and is for immediate release. For further enquiries please contact:

Pearl Lai

Corporate Communications & CSR Manager

D/L : 03 - 5522 6408 pearllai@carlsberg.com.my